
Bartlett Lake 200k Permanent
             Mike Sturgill
             602-702-2132

Mile Cue For Instruction
CONTROL 1: Circle K (NW corner 32nd St & Union Hills)
Start: 7:00

0.0 R 8.9 Depart 32nd St & Union Hills (West)
8.9 R 1.4 RIGHT (North) onto N 51st Ave
10.3 L 1.3 LEFT (West) onto W Potter Dr, name changes to Melinda Dr
11.6 - 0.3 CONTINUE across 59th Ave, Road name changes to Deer Valley Rd
11.9 R 3.8 RIGHT to stay on Deer Valley Rd.
15.7 L 1.0 LEFT (South) onto N 91st Ave
16.7 R 2.0 RIGHT (West) onto W Beardsley Rd
18.7 L 1.0 LEFT (South) onto N 107th Ave

19.7 R 0.0 CONTROL 2: Convenience Store (corner of 107th Ave & Union Hills)
Open: Start + 1:04; Close: Start + 2:08

19.7 L 2.5 LEFT (North) out of control on 107th Ave
22.2 R 0.6 RIGHT (East) onto W Williams Rd
22.8 L 8.3 LEFT (North) onto N Lake Pleasant Rd
31.1 R 6.6 RIGHT (South-East) onto SR-74 [Carefree Hwy]
37.7 - 9.6 Cross I-17 (Fast food and convenience stores here)
47.3 L 4.4 LEFT (North) onto Cave Creek Rd

51.7 - Shell gas station - Check water & food
2+ hours to the marina and LOT's of climbing!

51.7 - 6.4 Continue East up Cave Creek Rd 
58.1 - 4.6 Bartlett Lake turnoff. Continue STRAIGHT till the pavement ends

62.7 0.0 CONTROL 3: Information control - Answer question on Brevet Card
Open: Start + 3:22; Close: Start + 6:44

62.7 U 4.6 Turn around back to the Bartlett Lake turnoff
67.3 L 0.5 LEFT (East) onto Bartlett Dam Rd [NF-205]
67.8 - 13.0 NFS Office on LEFT (water/vending if you need it)
80.8 R 0.2 RIGHT (South West) onto NF-19 to the Marina

81.0 U 0.0 CONTROL 4: Bartlett Lake Marina
Open: Start + 4:20; Close: Start + 8:40

81.0 R 0.2 Go back to Bartlett Dam Rd
81.2 L 13.5 LEFT (West) on Bartlett Dam Rd (UP the hill)
94.7 L 4.2 LEFT (South-West) onto Cave Creek Rd
98.9 L 5.3 LEFT (South) on Pima Rd

104.2 L 2.9 LEFT (East) on E Dynamite Blvd

107.1 R 0.0 CONTROL 5: Shell gas
Open: Start + 5:44; Close: Start + 11:28

107.1 R 2.4 RIGHT (South) on Alma School Pkwy (behind the gas station)
109.5 R 2.0 RIGHT (West) onto E Happy Valley Rd
111.5 L 2.5 LEFT (South) onto N Pima Rd
114.0 R 1.1 RIGHT (West) onto Thompson Peak Pkwy
115.1 L 2.1 LEFT (South-East) onto N Hayden Rd
117.2 R 0.8 RIGHT (West) onto E Princess Dr
118.0 L 0.5 At roundabout, take the SECOND exit onto E Princess Blvd
118.5 - 0.5 Continue STRAIGHT across Scottsdale Rd onto Princess Dr
119.0 R 0.5 RIGHT (North) onto N 68th St
119.5 L 2.8 LEFT (West) onto E Mayo Blvd
122.3 L 0.9 LEFT (South) onto N Tatum Blvd
123.2 R 2.1 RIGHT (West) onto E Union Hills Dr

125.3 R CONTROL 6: Circle K (NW corner 32nd St & Union Hills)
Open: Start + 6:40; Close: Start + 13:20
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